



PW#2015.002 Countryside Manor Water Tower Replacement

Bid Number 16162

June 20, 2016 @ 2:00 PM CST

			Caldwell Tanks, Inc. PO Box 35770 Louisville, KY 40232		Maguire Iron, Inc. PO Box 1446 Sioux Falls, SD 57101		Phoenix Fabricators and Erectors, Inc. 182 South County Rd 900 East Avon, IN 46123	
Description	Quantity		Unit Price	Bid Price	Unit Price	Bid Price	Unit Price	Bid Price
1. Elevated Tank Design	1	LS	\$ 64,300.00	\$ 64,300.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
2. Elevated Tank Foundation	1	LS	\$ 143,205.00	\$ 143,205.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 163,100.00	\$ 163,100.00
3. Elevated Tank Construction	1	LS	\$ 511,190.00	\$ 511,190.00	\$ 429,700.00	\$ 429,700.00	\$ 863,458.00	\$ 863,458.00
4. Elevated Tank Painting and Lettering	1	LS	\$ 97,000.00	\$ 97,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 125,000.00
5. Electrical and SCADA Work	1	LS	\$ 121,110.00	\$ 121,110.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 123,600.00	\$ 123,600.00
6. Elevated Tank Mixing System	1	LS	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 19,000.00
7. Chemical Feed System	1	LS	\$ 21,190.00	\$ 21,190.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 26,100.00	\$ 26,100.00
8. Cathodic Protection	1	LS	\$ 13,700.00	\$ 13,700.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,700.00	\$ 13,700.00
9. New water mains, valves, vault, fire hydrant, water meter, water main connections, water main abandonments and water service related work	1	LS	\$ 146,830.00	\$ 146,830.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 146,800.00	\$ 146,800.00
10. New Fence	400	FT	\$ 46.50	\$ 18,600.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 46.50	\$ 18,600.00
11. Silt Fence	1000	FT	\$ 3.75	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 3.75	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 3.75	\$ 3,750.00
12. Temporary Construction Fence	1000	FT	\$ 4.25	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 4.25	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 5,000.00
13. Demolition and Disposal of Existing Elevated Tank	1	LS	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 39,000.00
14. Paving	800	SY	\$ 45.60	\$ 36,480.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 45.60	\$ 36,480.00
15. Landscaping Allowance	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
16. Concrete Flatwork	200	SY	\$ 76.00	\$ 15,200.00	\$ 76.00	\$ 15,200.00	\$ 76.00	\$ 15,200.00
17. Relocate Automated Meter Reading Equipment to New Tank	1	LS	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
18. Restoration	1	LS	\$ 8,295.00	\$ 8,295.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,300.00	\$ 8,300.00
19. SE/SC inspections	1	LS	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
20. Lead Based Paint Test	1	LS	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00
21. Additional cost for demolition/disposal if lead based paint is found on the existing tank	1	LS	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 5,900.00
			TOTAL \$	1,286,000.00	TOTAL \$	1,288,000.00	TOTAL \$	1,648,588.00